Callon Petroleum Company Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operation Table of Contents

The table below presents the cumulative results of the full cost ceiling test along with various pricing scenarios to demonstrate the
sensitivity of our full cost ceiling and estimated total proved reserve volumes to changes in 12-month average oil and natural gas
prices. This sensitivity analysis is as of December 31, 2016 and, accordingly, does not consider drilling results, production,
changes in oil and natural gas prices, and changes in future development and operating costs subsequent to December 31, 2016 that
may require revisions to our proved reserve estimates and resulting estimated future net cash flows used in the full cost ceiling test.
The volumes resulting from the sensitivity analysis, which are for illustrative purposes only, incorporate a number of assumptions
and have not been audited by the Company’s third-party engineer.

Ceiling Test Analysis Reserve Analysis

Pricing Scenarios 12-Month Average Prices

Excess (Deficit)
of Full Cost

Ceiling Over Net
Capitalized Costs (a)

Estimated Total
Proved Reserves

Oil ($/Bbl) Natural gas ($/Mcf) (in thousands) (MBOE)
December 31, 2016 Actual $ 42.75 $ 2.48 $ 12,841 91,580

Combined price sensitivity
Oil and natural gas +10% $ 47.03 $ 2.73 $ 166,622 92,379
Oil and natural gas -10% $ 38.47 $ 2.23 $ (140,304) 90,551
Oil price sensitivity
Oil +10% $ 47.03 $ 2.48 $ 152,993 92,201
Oil -10% $ 38.47 $ 2.48 $ (126,674) 90,816
Natural gas sensitivity
Natural gas +10% $ 42.75 $ 2.73 $ 26,789 91,708
Natural gas -10% $ 42.75 $ 2.23 $ (470) 91,433

(a) The Company uses the full cost method of accounting for its exploration and development activities. Under full cost accounting
rules, the Company reviews the carrying value of its proved oil and natural gas properties each quarter. Under these rules,
capitalized costs of oil and natural gas properties, net of accumulated depreciation, depletion and amortization and deferred income
taxes, may not exceed the present value of estimated future net cash flows from proved oil and natural gas reserves, discounted at
10%, plus the lower of cost or fair value of unevaluated properties, net of related tax effects (the full cost ceiling amount). These